I, PATRICK C. BRISTOW, CERTIFY THAT THIS PROPERTY WAS SURVEYED AND MAP DRAWN UNDER MY SUPERVISION:
DESCRIPTION AS SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT; RATIO OF PRECISION AS CALCULATED BY COMPUTER

(5 1:10,000+; THAT THE BOUNDARIES NOT SURVEYED ARE SHOWN BY BROKEN LINES PLOTTED FROM
INFORMATION REFERENCED; THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "THE STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE FOR LAND SURVEYING IN NORTH CAROLINA" (2| NCAC 56. 1604); WITNESS MY ORIGINAL SIGNATURE,
LICENSURE NUMBER AND SEAL THIS 20TH DAY OF _ NOVEMBER A.D. 2014.

PRELIMINARY - ————

— T Gonema oW \/ — — S5 A T T T
522°28'I O'W 752.05

PATRICK C. BRISTOW - 5470\ (I
N.C. PLS No. L4148 we %%a% _ —~
L
(O O
| <
S
—1 ,
: O 5
- (D}
on-
) (@]
Lg | LOCATION MAP
—20
g—m
3 NOT TO SCALE
- FOUND SURVEY REFERENCE
FOUND 523°49'| O"W _ 1 60.00' MAP BOOK 24 PAGE |6
Q— 2303 — X 5c 97 —R DEED BOOK 5699 PAGE |6868
Toc 1
o« S Xed
NOTES a4 I 3 SPACES (9' WIDE)
|. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND HORIZONTAL. 2R )
2. THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, mc@ .Na LA
: L . o M 4 ° * *® N
OR COVENANTS OF RECORD. . m < 3 ..oOr@.nm..ﬁm..m
3. LOT OWNERSHIP INFORMATION FROM NEW HANOVER COUNTY ONLINE “5 w.. acoat, w4y ASPHALT 0
TAX RECORD SEARCH. I I s
a4 ,.°4 - 2 ] Z
4. THIS LOT 1S LOCATED IN ZONE X AS PER FIRM COMMUNITY # 370171, xlw?lw R N ..s.- ‘ u. . Q
MAP # 37203148600 - J, DATED: APRIL 3, 2006. N A R} mﬁw
5. PARKING SPACES ARE TALLIED AND DIMENSIONED AS NOTED [Asnaci mA|
. | DD - o EASEMENT LINE TABLE
LINE | LENGTH BEARING
ﬁ v LI 20.12 566° 1 0'50"E
\ ﬂ!w_oz L2 66.30 | S17°3951"'W
L3 5.00 572°20'09"E
CONCRETE CURD #
GUTTER (TYPICAL) f L4 20.00 | S17°39'51'W
LS 35.00 | N72°20'09'W
| CURB INLET L6 | 20.00 | N17°39'5I'E
ASPHALT CURB ‘ 009"
5 © RAMP L7 10.00 572°20'09"E
_Am SIGN LE 66.46 N17°39'5I|"E
O iy - — — s ST : =T
|ﬁ m & . P 2 .l.l... . uﬁ .l Dozmwmmu._nm o, v oV, )
Te) = Y ¥R Ll T e -, -
N & B XX <
al = ’ v O
@) 0 w c
< I 2 o
@) v o/ o
< £0 ~
) o) 0
. O 0 Q
[\s) *., o=z %)
m I STORY BRICK BUILDING
5z g T # 149
N/F .
SOUTH COLLEGE 147, INC. -4 14.9' N/F
LOT 3 - CRN WILMINGTON VENTURE DIVISION . OCEAN BLUE HOTELS OF WILMINGTON, LLC
DEED BOOK 1387 PAGE 1209 « » DEED BOOK 5772 PAGE 2867
% = RAMP
% o)
9 SPACES (9' WIDE)
) LEGEND
[} © = IRON PIPE (AS NOTED)
|W @® = FOUND IRON ROD
w A = FOUND SURVEY NAIL
) 7 SPACES (8' WIDE) _ B = MONUMENT
e ) ¢ = CENTERUNE
ww 2 z @ = BENCHMARK
- o = ]
— Q O -® = GUYPOLE
7 SPACES (&' WIDE) c_r_u orlo ®@ = wel
Q QO
< b @ = CATV
% X = TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
@ n HV @ = SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
O
0 © = DRAINAGE MANHOLE
™ F~— GUY
- Q> = POWER POLE
. ASPHALT Xx = LIGHT POST
w  «—CURB INLET w@m = FIRE HYDRANT
@) wv
Pt Q X = WATER VALVE
& 3 SPACES 5 SPACES
« » . © = CLEANOUT
_. 2.98' ¢ = WOODEN FENCE
SIGN |60.13 °49 | O EP = EDGE OF PAVEMENT
N2 1°30'01"'E rvm 523°49'| O'W
| - ® T4 29.00
| § : — 1]
A\ W o
\ @ -
WWWW PRIVATE ROAD AND UTILITY EASEMENT W_ Q)
s PER MAP BOOK 24 PAGE |16 SEW Z,
\ _ o) ~
\ SwvQ o
' © <k SR SN
\ EP & PR
* o Qal SE S R
\ SIGN WITH BRICK o L W vS .y Z
A ) 1]
. - Lp WAL FOUNDATION X—> oy m 9 Q
) ) w\ / / =5
(N Kk c & NI18°21'00'E B I
AR 20' PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT ch.=le.37 S —
A PER MAP BOOK 24 PAGE |16 " =45.61" . — — T
\ ) 5 / V| nieese43 m\\oz\.ﬁ\\ — T
\ \& j .
\ , =110.00 _ /
‘o —a—0.53 __ cn.=| ASPHALT
\ ot N1 7°40'32' CURB ISLAND
& P - THIS MAP AND FIELD SURVEY WERE MADE
\ - — — FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PERSON,
\ - — 504 N | E°5 | '48'E PERSONS, OR ENTITY NAMED IN THE
* e ~®\.m : CERTIFICATION HEREON. SAID CERTIFICATION
S — L N | 6°52'56"E =27 23 DOES NOT EXTEND OR TRANSFER TO ANY
. —eC N1 6°0 SURVEY TE Ch.—7 36 CH.=27.23 UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY
- — SR WITHOUT AN EXPRESSED RE-CERTIFICATION
. — BY THE SURVEYOR NAMING SAID PERSON,
|

PERSONS, OR ENTITY.

S0UTH COLLEGE ROAD
NC RIGHWAY # 132 PUBLIC RW - WIDTH VARIES 1 _Nm _I_ _/\_ _ Z >WJ\

NOT FOR CONVEYANCES OR SALES

SALAND PROJECTS\CRN WILMINGTON VENTURE LOT 2\dwg\ | 49 SOUTH COLLEGE LOCATION.dwg

NOVEMBER 20, 20| 4 | 446 AC.* SURVEY FOR ) PATRICK C. BRISTOW
— LAND SURVEYING, PC
T BENNETT W. LaPRADE, JR. -

4113-A OLEANDER DRIVE
WILMINGTON, N.C. 28403

PHONE: (910) 791-1500 FAX: (910) 791-1504
E-MAIL : pat@bristowsurveying.com

S FIRM LICENSURE NO. C-3071

| INCH = 20 FEET LOT 2 DIVISION OF PROPERTY OF CRN WILMINGTON VENTURE
© PATRICK C. BRISTOW LAND SURVEYING, PC NOVEMBER 201 4 O_|_|J\ O_ﬂ />\_ _|7\:Z®|_|OZ Zm/>\ _I_\/ZO/\WW OOCZn_IJ\u ZO




ISSUE FOR SITE (TRC) PLANNING APPROVAL

0

~

~

N

M

o
==
Ll W
SIS
|
|
x|
2E
ol O
x|
o| O
Su'u'

= lala

Wil w
N =1 =)
R E21R"
A K2 %]
<+ |0
- |
o I

el DY N
s QK

T[N
<|m

No.

TAX PARCEL ID: R04916—003—005-000

EXISTING BUILDING (5617 GROSS SF) APPROX. 22.5° TOP OF RIDGE
PROPOSED COVERED BAR (600 GROSS SF) 12’ MEAN ROOF HEIGHT

CAMA LAND USE CLASSIFICATION : DEVELOPED

WATER AND SEWER CAPACITY NEEDS

WATER: 1920 GPD (CURRENT USE) EXISTING 2" LINE
WATER: 2462 GPD (PROPOSED USE)
SEWER: 1920 GPD (CURRENT USE) EXISTING 4" LINE
SEWER: 2462 GPD (PROPOSED USE)

ALTERATION PARKING
4065 GROSS SF / 80 SF = 51 (MINIMUM)
4065 GROSS SF / 65 SF = 63 (MAXIMUM)

51 ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 88 SPACES (51 + 37)

REMOVING 22 PARKING SPACES

70 (EXISTING) PARKING SPACES REMAINING
ADDITIONAL 18 SPACES PROVIDED IN ADJACENT
PARKING LOT OF WILMINGTON MARKETPLACE CENTER

Chapter 18 — Land Development Code
Article 9 — Off—street parking and loading

— — — rki
(d) Location on other property. If the required
automobile parking space cannot reasonably be provided
on the same lot as the principal use, it may be
provided on a lot within two (2) city blocks or six
hundred fifty (650) feet (whichever is greater) of the
principal use structure. This parking area shall be held
in fee simple by the owner of the use served, or in
another manner that assures continued availability for
required parking, provided the form of tenure shall be
approved by the city attorney before such use is issued
a certificate of occupancy.
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CITY OF WILMINGTON — ZONED RB (REGIONAL BUSINESS)

MINIMUM LOT AREA — 1 ACRE

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH — 100 FT

MAX LOT COVERAGE — 40%

FRONT SETBACK - 25 FT

REAR SETBACK - 15 FT

INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK - 0 FT

CORNER LOT SIDE SETBACK — 25 FT

MAXIMUM HEIGHT - 35 FT
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PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL
BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR GROVES OF TREES. NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS,
TOOLS, MATERIALS, OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING.

ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST BE PROPERLY BARRICADED WITH
FENCING AND PROTECTED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT NO CLEARING, GRADING OR
STAGING OF MATERIALS WILL OCCUR IN THOSE AREAS.

NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SILT FENCING IS
INSTALLED AND APPROVED. PROTECTIVE FENCING IS TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION
OF THE PROJECT, AND CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTION ON TREE PROTECTION
METHODS.

ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY AND FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE
THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.

ONCE STREETS ARE OPEN TO TRAFFIC, CONTACT TRAFFIC ENGINEERING REGARDING THE

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC AND STREET NAME SIGNS. PROPOSED STREET NAMES MUST BE APPROVED
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF STREET NAME SIGNS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS) IN AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC
TRAFFIC ARE TO MEET MUTCD (MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) STANDARDS.

CONTACT TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 910—-341—7888 TO ENSURE THAT ALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACILITIES
AND EQUIPMENT ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

CALL TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 910-341-7888 FORTY—EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY.

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING MUST APPROVE OF PAVEMENT MARKING PRIOR TO ACTUAL STRIPING.
ALL PARKING STALL MARKINGS AND LANE ARROWS WITHIN THE PARKING AREAS SHALL BE WHITE.

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND MARKINGS OFF THE RIGHT—-OF—WAY ARE TO BE MAINTAINED BY
THE PROPERTY OWNER.

STOP SIGNS AND STREET SIGNS TO REMAIN IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
TACTILE WARNING MATS WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS.

A UTILITY CUT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH OPEN CUT OF A CITY STREET.
ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS WILL BE REPLACED.

CONTACT KAREN DIXON AT 910—-341-7888 TO DISCUSS STREET LIGHTING OPTIONS.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE SHALL MEET CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITY AUTHORITY (CFPUA) DETAILS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CFPUA CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL REQUIREMENTS. WATER
METER(S) CANNOT BE RELEASED UNTIL ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE MET AND THE STATE HAS GIVEN
THEIR FINAL APPROVAL. CALL 910—-343—-3910 FOR INFORMATION.

IF THE CONTRACTOR DESIRES CFPUA WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL APPLY IN ADVANCE FOR
THIS SERVICE AND MUST PROVIDE A REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOW PREVENTION
DEVICE ON THE DEVELOPER'S SIDE OF THE WATER METER BOX.

ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUPPLIED BY CFPUA WATER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CFPUA CROSS
CONNECTION CONTROL REGULATIONS. CALL 919-343—-3910 FOR INFORMATION.

ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A RAIN AND FREEZER SENSOR.

ANY BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES REQUIRED BY THE CFPUA WILL NEED TO BE ON THE LIST OF
APPROVED DEVICES BY USCFCCCHR OR ASSE.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE LOCATIONS, SIZES AND
MATERIALS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ENGINEER TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL—WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE(S) MUST BE PERMITTED AND INSPECTED BY THE WILMINGTON FIRE

DEPARTMENT FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY TO THE BUILDING. CONTACT THE WILMINGTON FIRE
DEPARTMENT DIVISION OF FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY AT 910—341—-0696.

NO OBSTRUCTIONS ARE PERMITTED IN THE SPACE BETWEEN THIRTY (30) INCHES AND TEN (10) FEET
ABOVE THE GROUND WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR SIGHT DISTANCE.

CONTACT THE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL CENTER AT 1-800—-632—-4949 PRIOR TO DOING ANY
DIGGING, CLEARING, OR GRADING

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATION & PROTECTION OF EXISTING ABOVE
AND BELOW GROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. ANY AND ALL MAINS, LINES, OR INDIVIDUAL
SERVICES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AND AT NO EXPENSE
TO THE OWNER.

GUTTERS AND FPAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
IN ALL AREAS.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT ALL LOCAL, STATE & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY REGULATIONS ARE FOLLOWED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

IN ORDER TO ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE, KEEP A MINIMUM OF 0.5%Z SLOPE ON THE CURB.

ANY DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL BE LEGALLY DISPOSED OF OFF—SITE IN AN EPA APPROVED LANDFILL.
SITE SIGNAGE WILL BE REVIEWED AND PERMITTED SEFARATELY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, CURB RADII ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF CURB.

REFER TO C102 FOR DETAILS.

Plant Type| Quantity Scientific Name Common Name Planting Size Height | Width
Shrub 55 |Nandina domestica 'Firepower’ Firepower Dwarf Nandina 3g 12" 12"
Shrub 10 |Rhododendron indicum Indica Azalea 39 21" 21"
Tree 4  |Lagerstroemia indica Crape Myrtle 2” Cal. 8’ 5'

y Tree 2  |Quecous Phellos Willow Oak 2" Cal. g8’ 5’
Perennial| 783sf |Liriope muscari 'Majestic’ 15” 0.C. | Majestic Lily Turf #1 10" 8"

NOTE 1:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES AND PROVIDE AS SHOWN ON PLAN
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revision

ISSUE FOR SITE (TRC) PLANNING APPROVAL

2"x2" STAKES
i

SAUCER BERM

_——PREPARED
PLANTING MI%

e | //
Wiy e TSMINIMUM LIMIT

OF MULCH

TREE GUYING DETAIL

* TREE STAKING/BRACING MUST BE REMOVED AFTER 1 GROWING
BY LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR

FOR PRUNING SEE
Y MATIOMAL ARBORIST
) ASSOCIATION SPECS.

\

I’""‘l.

~

| LTREE LIMB
REMOVAL

—
11

“

~
| ‘ ONE FOOT FOR EACH ==
e - INCH OF TRUME DIAMETER
et OR 1/2 HEIGHT OF TREE =
WHICHEVER |15 GREATER 1

8 MINIMUM WIOTH |

R T — 6" BARK MULCH, PLACE BARK
R R 5 A

MULCH AT AREAS MOT
PROTECTED BY BARRIER,

e
DEAD TREES AND SCRUB OR UNDERS
GROWTH SHALL BE CUT FLUSH WITH.! ||
ADJACENT GRADE. NO GRUBBING— | | N &5
ALLOWED UNDER DRIP LINE. U | W

2"x4" STANDARDS + 1"x4" RAILS

[‘\}l

REMOVE ANY BROKEN,
DEAD OR DISEASED LIMBS

,."_ 4" LAYER OF ORGANIC MULCH (NOT TOUCHING TRUMNK)

1 5LOPE

MINIML 4" SAUCER BERM OUTSIDE CF BACKFILL

(3) 2"2"x30" STAKES
AS APPROVED BY THE

FINISH GRADE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

REMOVE TOF 1/3 OF BURLAP
FROM B&B TREES

REMOWE A MINIMUM OF ——
TOP 12" OF WIRE BASKETS

ON ALL B&RB TREES TAMP SOIL MIX LUNDER BALL

T MINIMIZE SETTLEMENT

™ WIDTH OF BALL |

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

. ALL TREES TO BE GROWN [N A RECOCGNIZED NURSERY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RECOMMENDATION AND REQUIREMENTS OF ANS| 2680.1 STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK.

REMOVE ALL TREATED OR PLASTIC-COATED BURLAP STRAPPING WIRE OR NYLON TWINE
FROM ROOT Ball. AFTER SETTING IN HOLE, CUT AWAY TOP 12" OF WIRE BASKET, IF ANY

S, INSTALL TOP OF PLANT BALL EVEN WITH OR 17 ABOVE EXISTING GRADE.
4. S0AK PLANT BALL AND PIT IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLATION. PLACE 4—8" OF

SEASONED MULCH OR PINE NEEDLES AROUND BASE OF TREE, 3" DIAMETER MINIMUM.

| 5. TREE BRACING STRAPS ARE OPTIONAL, USE POLYPROPYLENE WEBEING ONLY. NO

WIRE CR ROPE TO BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH TRUNK. REMOVE ALL TREE STRAPS

date

3/17/15

no.

0]

TYP. COLLAR
MIN. 27 HT.

MIN, 3" LAYER
OF APPROVED,
ORGANIC MULCH
" TREMCH AROUND

EMTIRE FPLANTING BED

EDGE CF
FLANTING BED

SPACING VARIES
‘ SEE SITE FLAM

REMOVE ANY BROKEN OR
DEAD AND DISEASED LIMBS

RN e
AN

&

'I TAMP SOIL MIX UNDER EACH PLANT
BALL TO MINIMIZE SETTLEMENT

DEERP TILL PLANTING MIX TG 8" DEPTH

NOTES:
1. OMIT COLLAR ARGUMD EACH SHRUB WHEN
IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS PRESEMT. SCARIFY ROOT BALL AS NECESSARY
2, INSTALL TOF OF FLANT SaLL 2-3" ABOVE IN CONTAIMERIZED 2LANTS
ADJACENT GRADE, THAT ARE ROOT BOUND
3. TAMP PLANTING MIX FIRMLY AS PIT IS FILLED
AROUND EACH PLANT BALL.
4. SOAK EACH PLANT BALL AND PLANT BED IMMEDIATELY
AFTER INSTALLLATION.
5. SHRUSS SHALL HAVE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO
FINISH GRADE AS TO PREWIOUS EXISTING GRADE.
B, PLANT AZALEAS, RHODODENDRONS AND CAMELIAS

+

HICH, 1/2 TO 1/3 OF BALL ABOVE THE GROWUND.
BRING SOIL UP TO AND COVER THE EXFOSED BALL

O.C. DIMENSION

+ * +

1/2 0.C.
DIMENSION

0.C. DIMENSION —
———— 0.C. DIMENSION

Il & 1

OR ORANGE SAFETY FENCING o _ - i, il
MAY BE USED. . e o |— =W AND TRUNK WRAP AFTER ONE GROWING SEASON. STAGCERED PLANTING LAYOUT
_:m:T T:m H:m: 6. NO BACKFILL ALLOWED ON TOP OF ROOT BALL.
e G T TR e 7. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING BURIED UTILITIES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SHRUB DETA”_
8. MINIMUM TREE SIZE AT PLANTING IS 2-INCH CALIPER (FOR SINGLE STEM TREES). ALL MULTI—STEM PLANTS
TREE PROTECTION DETAIL MUST BE TREE FORM, MAXIMUM 3 TO 5 TRUNKS, AND MINIMUM & FEET TALL.
9. ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL PRICR -
NOTES: BACKFILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF THE BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL.
Fe EMNE-athoPrihele: URMNIRRMERSTRI-DE ERRERT, 10, FOR NEW PLANTING AREAS, REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT, GRAVEL, SUB—BASE AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS; REMOVE
COMPACTED SOIL AND ADD 24" NEW TOPSOIL, OR TILL AND AMEND THE TOP 24" OF EXISTING SOIL TO MEET
11 TOPSOIL/PLANTING MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES (WITHIN ENTIRE MINIMUM AREA OF 274 SF PER TREE).
12. ADJUST TREE PLANTING LOCATIONS TO AVOID UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. PLANT 15 FROM ALL UNDERGROUND
L 3 kT v 2l A, . WA ” WINE; ; ;
TILITIES (SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE, GAS, WATER, PHONE, AND ELECTRICAL LINES.)
RAMP SURFACE TEXTURE
SHALL BE THAT OBTAINED BY
A COURSE BROOMING
TRANSVERSE TO THE SLOPE
OF THE RAMP
SIGNAGE ~___
® ® O © ©
p 7 CONCRETE
// Z SIDEWALK
19 / /
/ / 1:12 SLOPE
(MAX.)
X
8 g g g | 5| @ SEE PLAN
-l - - FOR WIDTH
VAN
ACCESSIALE 4-INCH SOLID BLUE LINES . 3 (GREEN) RESERVED
SPACE : 2" LETTERING (GREEN) RES
ON 45 DEG. ANGLE @ 24 IN O.C. WG BabenlNG PARKING
AC UND ——d SIDEWALK FLUSH WITH
BORDER STRIP (GREEN) = ASPHALT PAVING
\
PARKING SPACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS e sveoL — | JGv
N.T.S. BLUE BACKGROUND = 1. MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF SIDEWALKS, RAMP SURFACES, AND LANDINGS
Rl ISOMETRIC VIEW St BERa
INCLUDE "VAN ACCESSIBLE” VAN NOTES: ' ' |
R7-8e o D - RARPAEER CCESS 1. DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES WILL COVER 2'-0" LENGTH AND FULL WIDTH OF THE
SIGN FOR SPACES BORDERED ——ACCESSIBLE
VAN | 12xracue v BE™ T NEEESE A - RAMP FLOOR AS SHOWN ON THE DETAILS. ACCESSIBLE RAMP - TYPE |l
ACCESSIBLE || [/FICALATALL g 2 : 2. DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES WILL CONTRAST VISIBILITY WITH ADJOINING SURFACE, EITHER LIGHT-ON-DARK,
VAN ACCESSIBLE OR DARK-ON-LIGHT SEQUENCE COVERING THE ENTIRE RAMP. N.T.S.
N\ P ;
RESERVED (, RESERVED PRSI M 84" 10  RAMP WIDTH AREA IS VARIABLE W] A ] WA ] X | B
PARKING PARKING|| murco PARKING BOTTOM OF i v | 5 lo.o'l 5.8 I15.815.0°
MUTCD R7-1 LOWEST SIGN PPl T a8 Teals e
R7-8a 12" x 18" MUTCD o = - — — - —
DISABLED 7 lo.0'| 7.8° [7.3"[6.5*
18"X12" SIGN e FINISHED © © © ©@ @ © 8 jo.0°)| 8.8 |7.3]6.5%"
TYPICAL AT ALL PASSENGER 12" x 18 GRADE—L - : R - s e 7 5 -
‘ l ACCESSIBLE ‘ ' x /M.ﬁ_D.I.A!ﬂE_, p . . .
PARKING SPACES LOADING @ 0.9"R TO 1.40"R 5 1251 8.0 5.1 14.8
ONLY w @ @ @ @ @ @ - 5 |a.0'| 8.8 |8.3'|4.4
=l R ; ~JOP DIAMETER OF NO LE g ]3.5'] 9.3 B.4']4.1
i 2 CAST—IN—PLACE sl o¢ T“m”m SO% T NO WORE 5 |a.0'| 9.8 |8.6[3.8
il R7-8D | Ma m il R7-8D CONCRETE = e ™ ©@ ©@ @ © © @ e OF T B (5 la.5| 10.90 6.7 8.4
MAXIMUM § oo oenatysioy  REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE : XIMumM Nl o o DIAMETER e =X e
PENALTY §  WITH WORDING AS RESERVED PARKING SIGN P:'.:Ao:;':;' 7 ~4 el 5 |I5.0 10.8 8.9 13.1
$ 1000 [ REQUIRED BY STATE j i
! ORPERLOCAL CODE L g Hu 4—{ @ @ @ @ @ @ B = X-(A+9")
J- = -
B = DISTANCE FROM FRONT EDGE OF SIDEWALK
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN SIGN MOUNTING DETAIL TO BACK POINT OF 12:1 (8.33%) SLOPE.
* BACK OF SIDEWALK DROP REQUIRED FOR ALL
NOTES: ol e NOT TO SCALE SIDEWALK SLOPES.

1. ALL 12"x18" ACCESSIBLE SIGNS (R7-8a & R7-1) SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 7
FEET FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM EDGE OF SIGN FACE (MUTCD).
MOUNTING HEIGHT CAN BE REDUCED TO 5 FEET IF PLACED IN AN AREA
BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND BUILDING FACE WHICH PEDESTRIANS ARE
NOT EXPECTED TO USE.

2. REFER TO MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (MUTCD)

3. PARKING SPACE DIMENS|ONS SHOWN ARE MIN|MUM.

DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES

** BACK OF SIDEWALK DROP REQUIRED FOR
SIDEWALK SLOPES 0.04.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

8!!1
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